o Uk W N

8:00

8:05

8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15

o oL

> m -~ O 9O O

Phillips County Board of Commissioners
August 8, 2025
Accounts Payable

WORK SESSION (as necessary)

REGULAR MEETING

Meeting called to order
Pledge of Allegiance
Additions or corrections to agenda

Consent Agenda
Approval of the minutes of the BOCC 07.31.2025 meeting
Approval of Invoice List
Approval of Veterans Service Officer monthly report
Acknowledge receipt of VSO Policy & Procedure Manual
Acknowledge receipt of Final Notice of Valuation of State Assessed Property
Acknowledge receipt of CAPP reports
Acknowledge receipt of Treasurer reports
Acknowledge receipt of Building Permits log
Acknowledge receipt of Event Center/BOC Pavilion/Facilities rentals

APPOINTMENTS

County Administrator Andrew Nygaard
Public comments

DHS Director Lori Lundgren
Treasurer Steve Young - writeoffs

Amanda Monk - NE Colorado field representative

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

Unfunded Mandate letter

EXECUTIVE SESSION (as necessary)



