Phillips County Board of Commissioners

August 8, 2025 Accounts Payable

WORK SESSION (as necessary)

REGULAR MEETING

8:00	Meeting called to order
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Additions or corrections to agenda

- 1 8:05 Consent Agenda
 - a Approval of the minutes of the BOCC 07.31.2025 meeting
 - b Approval of Invoice List
 - c Approval of Veterans Service Officer monthly report
 - d Acknowledge receipt of VSO Policy & Procedure Manual
 - e Acknowledge receipt of Final Notice of Valuation of State Assessed Property
 - f Acknowledge receipt of CAPP reports
 - g Acknowledge receipt of Treasurer reports
 - h Acknowledge receipt of Building Permits log
 - i Acknowledge receipt of Event Center/BOC Pavilion/Facilities rentals

APPOINTMENTS

2	8:15	County Administrator Andrew Nygaard
3	8:30	Public comments
4	8:45	DHS Director Lori Lundgren
5	9:00	Treasurer Steve Young - writeoffs
6	9:15	Amanda Monk - NE Colorado field representative

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

7 Unfunded Mandate letter